

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

3-31-1980

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (madler)

Mortimer J. Adler

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Adler, Mortimer J., "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (madler)" (1980). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 29.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/29

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (madler)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Mortimer J. Adler, January 22, 1964, culture, conductor, maestro, comradery, humor

INSTITUTE FOR PHILOSOPHICAL RESEARCH

---- 101 East Ontario Street • Chicago, Illinois 60611

MORTIMER J. ADLER Director

March 31, 1980

Mr. Henri Temianka, Director California Chamber Symphony Society, Inc. 6380 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1715 Los Angeles, California 90048

Dear Henri:

Thank you for your letter and for the enclosure that came with it. It was good to hear from you.

I am delighted that you enjoyed the Buckley program and were properly deceived about my age. The encyclopedia you consulted obviously is in error and needs to be updated. I have grown younger since it was published.

Caroline joins me in sending Emmy and you our love,

As ever yours

Mortimer J. Adler

MJA:ma